THE WHITE HOUSE

WASHINGTON

June 11, 1979

MEMORANDUM FOR THE HEADS OF
EXECUTIVE OEPARTMENTS AND AGENCIES
T 2
FROM: Greg Schneiderscgja

SUBJECT: The Presidential Medal of Fr:edom

I am interesied in obtaininc staff recommeidations of
individuals deserving of The Presidential Medal of Freedon.

This award is t:raditionally presenteé on or arcund the

4th of . 1ly and is awarded to individuals who have "made
an especially meritorious contribution on (l) %he security
of national interest of the United States, or (2) world
peace, or (3) cultural or other significant public or
private -ndeavors."” The Medal may be awarded posthumously.

I would like to have your considered suggestions by

June 30. Obviously due to the President's foreign travel
schedule the announcement of recepients will not be made
until some time during the 2nd week in July.

-

Attached is a list of all previous recipients.
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CASALS, Pablo
CAULFIZLD, Genevieve
CLIFFORD, Clark
ONANT, Janes B.
COPEZLAND, Aaron
De3AXEY, Dr. Michael E.
EGerCTRING, Willem
DISNEY, Walter
D221, J. Frank
DUSINSRY, Davig
EDVWARDS, Lena F.
ELICT, Themas Stearns
TLL230N, RaLisdh
ENDZERS, John F.
FONTANNEZ, Lynn
FORD, Henry, II
FRANKTURTER, Feluix
GE2DNZR, John W.
EARBIMAN, W. Averell
HTSSURGH, Theodore !.

JO2INEON, L.ara2nce L.
ggar F.

FAPPEL, Prederick

FELLZR, Eelen

KENNEDY, John Fi

RIPEUTE, Robert

KOMZR, Pobert W.

. SKER; Mary

IE4AN, Herbert E. (Governorx)

LEWIsS, John L.

LIPSMANN, Valtex

LOCHE, Zugene Murony

LOVETT, PRechert A.

LT, Alireéd

MelLOY, John J.

. . -

%e&IlL, Ralph

=%
MmNy

zgerald

-
-
-

o

NaNRMARS,; Robert S.
MaatoNALY, J. Cliffoxd
“ECY, Johna W., Jr.
MELWY, George
MTTULESIOHN, Rlexander
MONNET, J&an

spmn=amw, Samuel Bliot

12/6/63
12/6/862
1/20/69
12/6/863
9/14/64%
1/20/69
8/14/64%
9/14/64
9/14/64
1/20/69
9/14/64
2/13/64%
1/23/39%
12/6/463
c/14/64
1/20/69
12/6/63
8/14/64
1/20/6%
8/14/64
12/6/63
1/20/69
S/l4/64
1/20/69
9/14/64
&/1é/64
12/6/63
12/6/63
~/6/68

1/20/86%2
12/6/63
9/14/64
9/14/64
2/7/68

12/6/63
§/14/64
12/6/53
8/14/584

28/28/86¢8

12/86/€3
1/20/6%
12/6/63
12/6/63
12/6/82

Ty
9/... /0%

(posthumcusly)

(posthumously)

(posthumously)

524 354



MUMFORD, Lewis
MUNOZ~-MARIN, Luis
MURROW, Edward R.
NIEBUHR, Reinhold
PECX. Gregory

POPE JOEN XXIII, His Holiness

PRICE, Leontyne

PANDALL, Clarence B.
RANDOL®H, A. Philip
ROCKEFTELLER, Laurance S.
ROSTOW, Walt Whitman
RUSK, Dean

SAND3URG, Carl

2udolf

EMITH, Merriman
STEICEEN, Edward
TZINBECK, John
TARUSSIG, Helen B.
TAYLOR, Geoxrge V.

VABCE. Cyrus R.

VAN DER ROHE, Ludwuig ilies
VINnsoN, Carl

-t ey

--------

TR M AR

VAL L et Alan T.
WATSOY, Mark S.
VWATSON, Thomas J., JIX.
WAUNEXA, Annie D.
W=BE, Janes E.

ValITE; E« B.

WEITE, Paul Dudley
e & : -~
BBITE, William 5.
RILDZR, Thdzaton N.
§ e R s

BLiLEINS, Roy

WILsSo::, Egaund
WeSTE, Andrew
YOURS, BNnithay M.y J2s
Presented by
President Nixon
ALDRIN, Eéwin E.;
APPOLLO 13 Mission Cperatio
Team
ABMETRONG, Neil 2.
EZERZNE, EBarl Charles
ERD5ID, Manlio
COLLINE, Michasl
Eisandaons E€ward Rennecy
FOLLIARD, Edward T
ol ielobs
o Nrerw L
GOLDHYY Samuel

$/14/64
12/6/63
9/14/64
9/14/64
1/20/69
12/6/¢3
8/14/64
12/6/63
$/14/C4
1/20/65
1/20/69
1/16/69
§/14/64
12/6,/83
1/20/82
12/6/63
S/14/64
$/14/64
12/6/63
1/20/68
12/6/63
8/14/64
12/6/63
12/6/63
S/14/64
12/6/63
12/9/68
12/6/63
9/14/64
1/20/6¢%
12/6/63
1/20/69
12/6/%83
12/6/63
1/20/69

8/13/69

4/18/7¢C
§/13/6¢
&/22/70
8/28/71
g/13/6%
$/29/€%
«/22/70
3731773
3/27/71

(Posthunously)

524

355




HAISE, Tred Wallace., Jr.
HENRY, William M.
HOFPMAN, Paul G.

HOPXINS, William J.
KROCR, Arthvrr

LAIRD, Melvin R.
LAWRENCE, David

LINCOLY, Genrge Gould
LOVELL, James A., J Ir.
LOWMAN, Dr. Charles LeRoy
MOLZY, Raymond

ORMANDY, Eugene

PCGERS, William P.

3. JORNS, Ace.a 20Gers
SWIGEZRT, Jonn Leonarg,
VARN, Jokhn Paul
WALLACE, Dewitt and Lila

d:l

Presented by
President Ford

ABEL, XI. W,

BARDZEZN, Jonn

BERLIN, Irving

BORLAUSG, Worman

BRADLIY, General Omar N.
BRUCE, David K. E. (with

i

4/18/70
4/22/70
6/21/74
6/2/71

4/22/70
3/26/74
$722/70
4/22/70
4/18/70
7/27/74
4/22/70
1/24/70

10/15/73

4/22/79
«/13/70
6/16,/72
1/28/72

1/10/77
1/10/77
1/10/77
1/10/77
1/10,77
2/10/76

distinction)

BURKE, Aémiral Arleigh
CALDZ2, ~lexander
CATTON, EBruce
DimAGGIO, Joe
WWRANT, Ariel
DURANT, Will

=

FIEDLER, A
PRIENDLY, Judge Henry J.
GPAEAM, Marzha (wi*h

distincta»n)

JCANSON, Lady Bird
KISSINGEZE, Henry A.
MacLEIS:E, Ar~hibalé
MICHENER, Janes Albert
O"KEZFTEZ, Georgia
OwDlis, Jesse

'@ g I R P M 3} . b

ROCESIELLER , he 80N A.
ﬂ".‘,‘?-- "‘.“ -

P AT nowan

RPTE T A gy T ke by IEREE
L AW eas

1/10/77
1/10/77
1/10/77
1/10/77
1/10/77
1/10/77
1/10/77
1/10/77
10/14/7

1/10/77
1/13/77
1/10/77
1/10/77%
1/10/77
8/°/76

1/10/77

1710777
- -

4/1/7¢

i = i X
Qistingetion,

RUMSTELD, Donalcd H.
SEOUSE, ractherine Filene
THOX , Lowell

, cames, D.

i/19/77
1/10/77
1/10/77
1/10777

(posthumously)

(posthumously)

(posthumously)
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Presented by
President Carter

KING, Martin Uuther
SALK, Jcnas

GOLDBERG, Arthur

MEAD, Margaret

-3 -

7/1° "1
14317

7/78

1/79

(posthumously)




